ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email DPR requests to <u>Laura.Morales@denvergov.org</u> by **12:00pm on <u>Monday.</u>**

Please mark one: Bill Request or		Date of Request: 3.1.19
1. Type of Request:		
_	greement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amend	lment
	_	
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Suppler	mental DRMC Change	
Other:		
2. Title: (Start with approves, amends, dedicates, etc., include acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, munic Approves an agreement with Matrix Design Group, Inc. for on-	cipal code change, supplemental request, etc.))
3. Requesting Agency: PARKS		
A. Contact Boursey		
4. Contact Person: Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor- Council	Council and
Name: Mike Bouchard	Name: Laura Morales	
Email: michael.bouchard@denvergov.org	Email: Laura.Morales@denvergov.org	
 5. General description or background of proposed request On-call agreement work may include professional land technical and consultation services as required for the performat construction drawings and specifications on an on-call basis for 6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Jason Moore 	lscape architectural, architectural, planning, e nce of master planning, concept design, desig	ngineering, and related
7. City Council District:		
City Wide		
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying K	Key Contract Terms worksheet**	
To be completed by	Mayor's Legislative Team:	_
Resolution/Bill Number: RR19 0273	Date Entered:	

Key Contract Terms

· -	ract: (e.g. Professional Services > Call Agreement	\$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale	e or Lease of Real Property):
Vendor/Cont	ractor Name: Matrix Des	ign Group, Inc.	
Contract con	trol number: 201947691		
Location:	Parks and Parks Facilities		
Is this a new	contract? ⊠ Yes □ No Is t	his an Amendment? Yes No	o If yes, how many?
	m/Duration (for amended contra om effective date	cts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>a</u>	nmended dates):
Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, a	mended amount and new contract to	tal): \$1,000,000
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)
	1,000,000	N/A	1,000,000
	Comment Construe at Torres	Added Time	New Ending Date
	Current Contract Term 3 years	N/A	New Ending Date 3 years from effective date
related to (individua of new, or upgrades improven parks and buildings.	greement work may include, but is parks and parks facilities. Types of all park master plans, system-wide at renovation of existing, parks and at to system-wide assets (regional thems (trails and trailheads, roadwall recreation facilities (recreation ce, fountains, and monuments).	f work may include: System-wide plant assessment reports, asset specific plant assets (fields, courts, playgrounds, picnitrail and greenway systems, bridges, 1 ays/parking, historic structures, etc.); anters, maintenance and operations facility.	design, and construction observation services uning and park-specific master planning efforts ning, public engagement and outreach); Design c facilities, walkways, etc.); Improvements and medians); Mountain Parks and Natural Areas and Deferred maintenance and other repairs to elities, renovation and rehabilitation of historic ?
Source of fun	ds:		
Is this contra	ct subject to: W/MBE 🔲 1	DBE 🗌 SBE 🗵 XO101 🗌 ACI	DBE N/A
WBE/MBE/D	DBE commitments (construction,	design, Airport concession contracts): 19% goal
Inc.; Bienenste Group14 Engi	ock Design + Consulting; Clanton on neering, PBC; HA Reynolds & Ass	& Associates; CORVUS Environmenta sociates; Hydro Systems KDI; Paleo W	Engineering, Inc.; Alta Planning + Design, al Consulting, LLC; Fortis Structural LLC; yest, LLC dba PaleoWest Archaeology; San ADA Compliance by Whiteley Consulting
	To be	c completed by Mayor's Legislative Tea	um:
Resolution/Bi	ll Number: RR19 0273	Date E	ntered:

Revised 03/02/18